App. No.

In the

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

LONNY E. BALEY, et al.,
JOHN ANDERSON FARMS, INC,, et al.

Petitioners,
V.

UNITED STATES,
PACIFIC COAST FEDERATION OF FISHERMEN’S ASSOCIATIONS,

Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Paul S. Simmons, counsel for applicants, and a member of the Bar of this Court,
certify on this 24th day of January 2020, that | caused a copy of the Application for an
Extension of Time to File for a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of
Appeals for the Federal Circuit in the above-captioned case to be served by overnight delivery
and by electronic means upon the following, and that all parties required to be served have
been served:

Alan Irving Saltman

Smith, Currie & Hancock LLP
1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20036

(202) 452-2140
aisaltman@smithcurrie.com
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mailto:aisaltman@smithcurrie.com

Representing Respondent United States

Noel Francisco

Solicitor General of the US
USDOJ

150 M Street NE, Room 2.900
Washington, DC 20002

(202) 514-2203
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov

Jeffrey Bossert Clark

Asst. AG

USDOIJ / ENRD

150 M Street NE, Room 2.900

Washington, DC 20002

202) 514-2701

Jeffrey.clark@usdoj.gov

Requested cc to: Nicholas.bajada@usdoj.gov

(Jeff’s assistant)

Elizabeth Ann Peterson

John Luther Smeltzer, Room RFK3640
USDOIJ / Appellate

150 M Street NE, Room 2.900
Washington, DC 20002

(202) 305-0343
John.smeltzer(@usdoj.gov
Ann.peterson@usdoj.gov

Edwin S. Kneedler, Room 5143
UsSDOJ

150 M Street NE, Room 2.900
Washington, DC 20002

202) 514-3261
Edwin.s.kneedler@usdoj.gov

Eric A. Grant

Deputy AAG

USDOJ / ENRD

150 M Street NE, Room 2.900
Washington, DC 20002

202) 514-0943
Eric.grant@usdoj.gov

Representing Respondent Pacific Coast Federation of Fishermen’s Associations

Todd D. True

Earthjustice

810 Third Avenue, Suite 610
Seattle, WA 98104-1711
(206) 343-7340
ttrue@earthjustice.org

Stephanie Kathleen Tsosie
Earthjustice

810 Third Avenue, Suite 610
Seattle, WA 98104-1711
(206) 343-7340
stsosie(@earthjustice.org
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PauL S. SIMMONS
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